
Hora:  

Pos. T Nº Concursante Piloto / Copiloto Vehiculo Gr. Cl. 1ª SUBIDA 2ª SUBIDA MEJOR

1 T 9 TR BALEAR PEDRO L. MAYOL PLANCHADELL TALEX S2 CC 8 02,09,612 02,08,458 02,08,458

2 T 3 PAST RACING GABRIEL GUTIERREZ-SIEGRIST DICODE FR F 10 02,09,095 02,40,357 02,09,095 0,00,637 0,00,637

3 T 2 TEAM REPAUTO JOSE ALONSO LOMBARDIA SEMOG BARQUETA PRO1 F 10 02,12,721 02,12,895 02,12,721 0,04,263 0,03,626

4 T 1 RASANTE SPORT PEDRO FLORES COSMO TALEX M1 CC 8 02,16,572 02,13,743 02,13,743 0,05,285 0,01,022

5 T 14 DESGUACES LA TORRE ISMAEL ARQUERO SAZ SEAT LEON A2 5 02,13,894 02,14,659 02,13,894 0,05,436 0,00,151

6 T 12 RACING MOTOR CLUB JESUS GARCIA MARTINEZ PORSCHE 997 GTR GT 5 02,14,950 02,15,130 02,14,950 0,06,492 0,01,056

7 T 15 RACING MOTOR CLUB JAVIER GARCIA GARCIA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X A2 5 02,18,663 02,18,192 02,18,192 0,09,734 0,03,242

8 T 17 EFICAR TEAM EUGENIO FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ PEUGEOT 205 MAXI A2 4 02,19,764 02,19,302 02,19,302 0,10,844 0,01,110

9 T 18 ULTIMA VUELTA RAFAEL CAMACHO ANGULO SEAT LEON SUPERCOPA MK2 A2 5 02,22,943 02,21,443 02,21,443 0,12,985 0,02,141

10 T 22 JARAMA SPORT MARTIN SCARPINA PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE A2 3 02,24,430 02,24,432 02,24,430 0,15,972 0,02,987

11 T 19 ESC. LEMANS RAFAEL ESPERILLA GARCIA SEAT LEON MK2 A2 5 02,26,557 02,26,901 02,26,557 0,18,099 0,02,127

12 T 5 ESC. MILENIO JESUS PASCUAL REPISO FUNYO 4RC F 10 02,28,011 02,31,319 02,28,011 0,19,553 0,01,454

13 T 28 EMAN EGURRE IÑAKI ECHEVERRIA MUNGUIA RENAULT CLIO N 2 02,28,258 02,30,201 02,28,258 0,19,800 0,00,247

14 T 23 EMAN EGURRE JONATHAN HIGUERAS FITA HONDA CIVIC VTI A2 3 02,29,203 02,28,424 02,28,424 0,19,966 0,00,166

15 T 6 ESC. 1000 LAGOS RICARDO FERNANDEZ DE MARCO SEMOG KC600 CC 9 02,29,080 02,29,964 02,29,080 0,20,622 0,00,656

16 T 51 RASANTE SPORT ISAAC PEREZ PEÑA CITROEN SAXO A 2 02,30,401 02,29,640 02,29,640 0,21,182 0,00,560

17 T 20 EFICAR TEAM ANDREA FERNANDEZ ALFARO RENAULT CLIO III A2 4 02,30,566 02,30,170 02,30,170 0,21,712 0,00,530

18 T 21 CLEMENTE ARROYO HERIBERTO RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ RENAULT CLIO SPORT A2 4 02,32,434 02,30,188 02,30,188 0,21,730 0,00,018

19 T 31 RASANTE SPORT PEDRO JURADO SECILLA CITROEN SAXO A2 3 02,32,115 02,47,360 02,32,115 0,23,657 0,01,927

20 T 66 JARAMA SPORT ALBERTO PALACIOS MARTINEZ CITROEN SAXO VTS N 1 02,33,123 02,32,430 02,32,430 0,23,972 0,00,315

21 T 46 GPR SPORT SERGIO MELERO DUEÑAS CITROEN SAXO VTS A 2 02,33,320 02,32,780 02,32,780 0,24,322 0,00,350

22 T 29 RASANTE SPORT ESTEBAN MARTIN HERNANDEZ RENAULT CLIO CUP A2 4 02,57,862 02,33,927 02,33,927 0,25,469 0,01,147

23 T 68 RASANTE SPORT CARLOS PEÑA BAUTISTA HYUNDAI ACCENT A2 3 02,35,165 02,34,264 02,34,264 0,25,806 0,00,337

24 T 52 ERRELBULTIE M. KIROL KLUBADENIS MARTIN DOMINGUEZ HONDA CIVIC VTI A 2 02,37,163 02,34,279 02,34,279 0,25,821 0,00,015

25 T 11 JARAMA SPORT JOSE Mª RUEDA GORDILLO SPEED CAR XTREM CC 9 02,34,583 02,40,640 02,34,583 0,26,125 0,00,304

26 T 8 ESC. MILENIO RICARDO MARTINEZ PEREZ MITJET 1300 CC 8 02,38,983 02,34,702 02,34,702 0,26,244 0,00,119

27 T 44 DEYSCOM SPORT RAUL BARDERAS VILCHEZ CITROEN SAXO A 2 02,35,156 02,35,590 02,35,156 0,26,698 0,00,454

28 T 59 EMAN EGURRE VICTOR GARCIA DE TORO BMW E30 LEG 6 02,35,903 02,36,745 02,35,903 0,27,445 0,00,747

29 T 70 EMAN EGURRE ENRIQUE ENCINAS MARTIN CITROEN SAXO N 1 02,36,121 02,36,829 02,36,121 0,27,663 0,00,218

30 T 24 ESC. LEMANS SERGIO MENCIA HERRANZ RENAULT CLIO CUP A2 4 02,37,429 02,36,577 02,36,577 0,28,119 0,00,456

31 T 57 VALLE DE PIELAGOS DAVID LOPEZ TOMICO FIAT UNO LEG 6 02,37,501 02,37,175 02,37,175 0,28,717 0,00,598

32 T 65 LA RUINA RACING JOSE Mª GARCIA-VINO SANCHEZ CITROEN SAXO VTS N 1 02,37,327 02,37,214 02,37,214 0,28,756 0,00,039

33 T 16 EFICAR TEAM JUAN C. LOPEZ OLMO SEAT LEON N 3 02,37,919 02,37,277 02,37,277 0,28,819 0,00,063

34 T 30 CLEMENTE ARROYO JUAN C. MARTIN HERNADEZ RENAULT CLIO CUP 3 A2 4 02,37,362 02,37,942 02,37,362 0,28,904 0,00,085

35 T 53 ESC. LEMANS FRANCISCO J. SANZ ROJANO PEUGEOT 106 A 2 02,37,985 02,38,171 02,37,985 0,29,527 0,00,623

36 T 50 JARAMA SPORT MANUEL FRAILE FERNANDEZ CITROEN SAXO VTS A 2 02,48,048 02,38,543 02,38,543 0,30,085 0,00,558

37 T 47 GPR SPORT JESUS CASANOVA GARCIA PEUGEOT 206 XS A 2 02,40,799 02,38,917 02,38,917 0,30,459 0,00,374

38 T 63 DEYSCOM SPORT JULIAN VERA CASTELLOTE VOLKSWAGEN GOLF TDI A2 5 02,39,540 02,43,950 02,39,540 0,31,082 0,00,623

39 T 72 DEYSCOM SPORT JORGE VAZQUEZ GARCIA VOLKSWAGEN POLO A2 2 02,40,167 02,39,598 02,39,598 0,31,140 0,00,058

40 T 54 DURANGALDE R. ELKARTEAFRANCISCO J. BENITEZ ESCOBAR CITROEN SAXO A 2 02,40,950 02,40,131 02,40,131 0,31,673 0,00,533

41 T 25 RASANTE SPORT JOSE CORTIJO RUIZ RENAULT CLIO A 3 02,42,156 02,40,795 02,40,795 0,32,337 0,00,664
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42 T 56 DEYSCOM SPORT JORGE GONZALEZ MORENO PEUGEOT 205 GTI LEG 6 02,41,402 02,43,945 02,41,402 0,32,944 0,00,607

43 T 58 JARAMA SPORT DAVID UREÑA RIVAS FIAT UNO TUBO LEG 6 02,41,894 02,44,986 02,41,894 0,33,436 0,00,492

44 T 67 EFICAR TEAM ISRAEL DE ANA MORALES PEUGEOT 106 A2 3 02,46,502 02,41,917 02,41,917 0,33,459 0,00,023

45 T 35 ESC. 1000 LAGOS EDUARDO FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ ALFA ROMEO 145 A 3 02,44,639 02,42,277 02,42,277 0,33,819 0,00,360

46 T 39 RASANTE SPORT FCO. JAVIER MONTEALEGRE CASTELO BMW M3 A 5 02,42,395 ab 02,42,395 0,33,937 0,00,118

47 T 43 GPR SPORT BORJA MELERO DUEÑAS CITROEN AX GT A2 3 02,45,765 02,43,085 02,43,085 0,34,627 0,00,690

48 T 34 LA FAYA SPORT ALBERTO PUERRO ARES PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A2 3 02,43,112 02,45,673 02,43,112 0,34,654 0,00,027

49 T 48 CHEFO SPORT JAVIER CARMONA RODRIGUEZ CITROEN ZX N 2 02,44,505 02,43,373 02,43,373 0,34,915 0,00,261

50 T 69 EFICAR TEAM JOSE DE ANA ORTEGA CITROEN SAXO A2 3 02,47,553 02,44,297 02,44,297 0,35,839 0,00,924

51 T 26 ESC. MILENIO ALBERTO NIETO PEREZ RENAULT CLIO 16V A2 4 02,49,132 02,45,493 02,45,493 0,37,035 0,01,196

52 T 55 RASANTE SPORT JESUS ESCOLAR ALVAREZ HYUNDAI ACCENT A2 3 02,46,643 02,45,512 02,45,512 0,37,054 0,00,019

53 T 74 ULTIMA VUELTA JAVIER CAÑO HIDALGO HYUNDAI GETZ A2 3 02,45,895 02,46,924 02,45,895 0,37,437 0,00,383

54 T 33 CLEMENTE ARROYO JORGE BARBA MORENO CITROEN SAXO VTS A 2 02,54,400 02,46,743 02,46,743 0,38,285 0,00,848

55 T 45 ULTIMA VUELTA ALBERTO GONZALEZ CHECA VOLKSWAGEN LUPO A2 2 02,47,501 03,23,324 02,47,501 0,39,043 0,00,758

56 T 71 DEYSCOM SPORT JESUS TORIO SANCHEZ CITROEN SAXO VTS N 1 02,48,399 02,48,177 02,48,177 0,39,719 0,00,676

57 T 73 A. C. ARNEDO ARKAITZ BENITO ADALID CITROEN AX GT A 1 02,49,423 02,48,650 02,48,650 0,40,192 0,00,473

58 T 40 RASANTE SPORT ELADIO ANTON SANDOVAL BMW 325 A2 5 02,52,752 02,48,980 02,48,980 0,40,522 0,00,330

59 T 64 DEYSCOM SPORT JUAN C. CHECA GONZALEZ SUZUKI SWIFT N 1 02,48,987 02,49,605 02,48,987 0,40,529 0,00,007

60 T 37 CLEMENTE ARROYO JOSE R. RODRIGUEZ SANZ SIMCA 1000 RALLYE CD 7 02,49,407 02,55,102 02,49,407 0,40,949 0,00,420

61 T 27 RASANTE SPORT LEOPOLDO SANCHEZ LOPEZ PEUGEOT 205 MAXI A2 4 02,49,493 ab 02,49,493 0,41,035 0,00,086

62 T 38 ULTIMA VUELTA IÑAKI MARTINEZ IBERO BMW 325 E36 A2 5 02,54,468 03,08,644 02,54,468 0,46,010 0,04,975

63 T 10 JARAMA SPORT GABRIEL SANCHEZ SANSEBASTIAN CAR CROSS CC 9 02,58,907 02,58,927 02,58,907 0,50,449 0,04,439

64 T 60 JARAMA SPORT MANUEL DOMINGUEZ PEREZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE LEG 6 03,02,320 02,59,261 02,59,261 0,50,803 0,00,354

65 T 49 ESC. EL PIELAGO JULIO F. ORTEGO GUARAGNA RENAULT SUPER 5 N 2 03,03,935 03,01,005 03,01,005 0,52,547 0,01,744

66 T 42 JARAMA SPORT ELOY DOMINGUEZ BALTASAR SEAT 131 2000 CD 7 03,08,398 03,11,434 03,08,398 0,59,940 0,07,393

T 62 JARAMA SPORT JAVIER GABRIEL MELONES OPEL CORSA LEG 6 ab ab ab
T 61 PINAR SPORT RAMON RABADAN RUIZ VOLKSWAGEN POLO G40 LEG 6 ab ab ab
T 41 JARAMA SPORT MANUEL DOMINGUEZ GUERRA ALFA ROMEO ALFASUD CD 7 ab ab ab
T 36 JARAMA SPORT JORGE LOPEZ SEBASTIAN SIMCA RALLYE CD 7 ab ab ab
T 32 CLEMENTE ARROYO ANGEL DIEZ CALDERON CITROEN AX A2 3 ab ab ab
T 4 ESC. MILENIO CLEMENTE RUEDA GALVAN NORMA M20FC F 10 ab ab ab
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